Appendix I

Cost Recovery, FY 2018-19



Cost Recovery Recorded During FY 2018-19

Site/Case Name

Amount Collected

AIW Frank

Bear Creek Area Chemical

Dupont New Castle Works

Dutch Maid Cleaners

Former Bendix Flight Systems

Franklin Slag

Gettysburg Foundry

Gryphin Paint Site

Ivy Industrial Park

Lewis Run Municipal Site

Millcreek Dump Site

Plumstead Fire Site

Railroad Drive TCE

Remacor

Rodale Manufacturing NPL Site

Tonolli NPL Site

Tyson Dump

Washington Township Waterline(credit)
DSMOA-Federal Facility Reimbursement

Total FY 2018-19 Cost Recovery Revenue

$3,000.00
$40,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,590.00
$36,105.87
$174,215.08
$754.40
$7,500.00
$38,435.08
$6,589.19
$174,021.83
$70,000.00
$5,000.00
$525.00
$6,781.09
$17,121.28
$1,064.00
$3,025.00
$177,277.18

$769,005.00



