## Appendix I

Cost Recovery, FY 2018-19

## **Cost Recovery Recorded During FY 2018-19**

Site/Case Name	<b>Amount Collected</b>
AIW Frank	\$3,000.00
Bear Creek Area Chemical	\$40,000.00
Dupont New Castle Works	\$5,000.00
Dutch Maid Cleaners	\$2,590.00
Former Bendix Flight Systems	\$36,105.87
Franklin Slag	\$174,215.08
Gettysburg Foundry	\$754.40
Gryphin Paint Site	\$7,500.00
Ivy Industrial Park	\$38,435.08
Lewis Run Municipal Site	\$6,589.19
Millcreek Dump Site	\$174,021.83
Plumstead Fire Site	\$70,000.00
Railroad Drive TCE	\$5,000.00
Remacor	\$525.00
Rodale Manufacturing NPL Site	\$6,781.09
Tonolli NPL Site	\$17,121.28
Tyson Dump	\$1,064.00
Washington Township Waterline(credit)	\$3,025.00
DSMOA-Federal Facility Reimbursement	\$177,277.18

\$769,005.00

**Total FY 2018-19 Cost Recovery Revenue**